

MACP No.59/2021  
CNR No.MHLA01-000657-2021  
Ayodhya -v/s- Krushna

Order below Exh.1

In the present matter respondent Nos.1 & 3 served with notice vide bailiff report Exh.9 and 10 respectively. Since notice served and since they failed to appear, the matter to proceed ex-parte against them.

Dated : 16/02/2022.

( K. S. Totla )  
District Judge-3, Latur.

✓